Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s
al
es

	 8	 End termination
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
RATING
TYPE L W c d t
+  0.2
–  0.1
RESISTANCE RANGE (E12)
SIZE TYPE T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
POWER*
RATING
MAX.
WORKING
VOLTAGE
MAX.
OVERLOAD
VOLTAGE N(0... -20%) • P(0...-30%) • W(± 10%) • M(± 20%)
TYPE COATING COLOR MARKING
	 0402	 RK73N 1E	 	 0.063 W
	 0603	 RK73N 1J	 	 0.1 W
	   50 V	 100 V
	 0805	 RK73N 2A	 	 0.125 W	 100 V	 200 V
	 1206	 RK73N 2B	 ± 200	 0.25 W
10 Ω … 1 MΩ
	 1210	 RK73N 2E	 	 0.33 W
200 V	 400 V
	 2010	 RK73N 2H	 	 0.75 W
	 2512	 RK73N 3A	 	 1.0 W
Trimming by laser increases
the initial resistance.
Amount of resistance
increase is dependant on
the laser cut configuration
as shown.
W1 must not exceed 1/2 W
to ensure power rating of
the unit.
+  0.1
–  0.05
TAPING*
TP, TD,
TE, BK
STYLE
1E…W3A
1J
PRODUCT CODE
RK73N
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
3 digits
*Please see “PACKAGING”
TD 103
TOLERANCE
W: (±10%)
P: (0...-30%)
N: (0...-20%)
M: (±20%)
TERMINATION
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
(L: Sn/Pb)
PT
+  0.05
–  0.1
*For resistors operated at an ambient temperature of +70°C or above, the power rating shall be derated like shown in above "DERATING CURVE".  Power ratings are changed by total trimmed length.
+   0.2
–   0.10.4
 0.65 ± 0.15*
* RK73N 2H and RK73N 3A are also still available (different "d" dimensions = 0.4         mm)+   0.2
–    0.1